#an STE. ANNE

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
March 27, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1 CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2 ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4 ADOPTION OF MINUTES

S. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Emergency Management - Media Training - March 14, 2024

6.2 QMM Southeastern District Municipal Forum Information Session - March 18, 2024 - Reeve & Deputy
eeve

6.3 Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Meeting

6.4 Climate Change Workshop - Beausejour - March 20, 2024 - Councillor Randy Eros

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting - March 19, 2024

10. DELEGATION(S) - NONE

1. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

12. BY-LAWS

121 By-law #2024-06 - Capital Lot Levy By-law - 2nd Reading

12.1.1 By-law #2024-06 - Capital Lot Levy By-law - 3rd Reading

12.2 By-law #2023-21 - Fees & Charges By-law - Schedule Amendment - Planning Fees

12.3 By-law #2024-07 - No Truck Route By-law - 2nd Reading

12.3.1 By-law #2024-07 - No Truck Route By-law - 3rd Reading

13. NEW BUSINESS

13.1 Province of Manitoba - Bulletins #2024-06 to 2024-08

13.2 AMM Invitation - Leading Practices in Municipal Government Workshop

13.3 AMM - NAMS+ Asset Management Training Program

13.4 Request for Donation - Pointe-des-Chenes Grad Committee



135
13.6
137
13.8
13.9
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
17.

Government of Manitoba - MEDIP Funding Approval - EMO Generator Project
Richer Community Club - Richer Recreation Committee - Invitation to AGM
Emergency Measures MOU

Crown Lands Permit Application - Update

Emergency Warning System - Update

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Subdivision #4175-24-8935 - Marc Atiyolil Media Inc.

Subdivision #4175-23-8894 - Request for Appeal

Request for Consideration: Road Upgrade and Property Development on Road 42E between 47N to 48N
Building Permit #13-24 - Telecom Tower - Scotland

RM of Tache - Zoning By-Law No. 04-2024

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Earthday.ca

KGS Group - Engineering Services - Invitation
ClimateWest - Newsletter - March 2024

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District - Minutes

Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSEA) - 2024 Conference
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



