

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

March 27, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Emergency Management - Media Training - March 14, 2024
6.2	AMM Southeastern District Municipal Forum Information Session - March 18, 2024 - Reeve & Deputy Reeve
6.3	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Meeting
6.4	Climate Change Workshop - Beausejour - March 20, 2024 - Councillor Randy Eros
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - March 19, 2024
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
12.	BY-LAWS
12.1	By-law #2024-06 - Capital Lot Levy By-law - 2nd Reading
12.1.1	By-law #2024-06 - Capital Lot Levy By-law - 3rd Reading
12.2	By-law #2023-21 - Fees & Charges By-law - Schedule Amendment - Planning Fees
12.3	By-law #2024-07 - No Truck Route By-law - 2nd Reading
12.3.1	By-law #2024-07 - No Truck Route By-law - 3rd Reading
13.	NEW BUSINESS
13.1	Province of Manitoba - Bulletins #2024-06 to 2024-08
13.2	AMM Invitation - Leading Practices in Municipal Government Workshop
13.3	AMM - NAMS+ Asset Management Training Program
13 4	Request for Donation - Pointe-des-Chenes Grad Committee

13.5	Government of Manitoba - MEDIP Funding Approval - EMO Generator Project
13.6	Richer Community Club - Richer Recreation Committee - Invitation to AGM
13.7	Emergency Measures MOU
13.8	Crown Lands Permit Application - Update
13.9	Emergency Warning System - Update
14.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
14.1	Subdivision #4175-24-8935 - Marc Atiyolil Media Inc.
14.2	Subdivision #4175-23-8894 - Request for Appeal
14.3	Request for Consideration: Road Upgrade and Property Development on Road 42E between 47N to 48N
14.4	Building Permit #13-24 - Telecom Tower - Scotland
14.5	RM of Tache - Zoning By-Law No. 04-2024
15.	CONSENT AGENDA
15.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
15.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
15.3	Earthday.ca
15.4	KGS Group - Engineering Services - Invitation
15.5	ClimateWest - Newsletter - March 2024
15.6	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District - Minutes
15.7	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSEA) - 2024 Conference
16.	IN CAMERA
16.1	Personnel Matters
16.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
16.3	Matters in Preliminary Stages
17.	ADJOURNMENT